

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2285 Peachtree Rd, Atlanta, GA 30309, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.3896

| Data for all businesses in area | | | 1 mile | | 3 mile | | 5 mile | | | | | |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| Total Businesses: | | | 1,201 | | 13,989 | | 25,215 | | | | | |
| Total Employees: | | | 13,748 | | 197,087 | | 600,545 | | | | | |
| Total Population: | | | 16,614 | | 169,300 | | 382,313 | | | | | |
| Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents) | | | 83 | | 116 | | 157 | | | | | |
| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting | 1 | 0.1% | 5 | 0.0% | 18 | 0.1% | 368 | 0.2% | 35 | 0.1% | 430 | 0.1% |
| Mining | 0 | 0.0% | 3 | 0.0% | 8 | 0.1% | 59 | 0.0% | 11 | 0.0% | 91 | 0.0% |
| Utilities | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 10 | 0.1% | 1,118 | 0.6% | 24 | 0.1% | 5,747 | 1.0% |
| Construction | 30 | 2.5% | 224 | 1.6% | 471 | 3.4% | 5,540 | 2.8% | 853 | 3.4% | 8,513 | 1.4% |
| Building Construction | 17 | 1.4% | 65 | 0.5% | 197 | 1.4% | 1,877 | 0.9% | 377 | 1.5% | 3,307 | 0.6% |
| Heavy/Civil Eng Construction | 4 | 0.3% | 26 | 0.2% | 61 | 0.4% | 1,486 | 0.8% | 100 | 0.4% | 1,892 | 0.3% |
| Specialty Trade Contractor | 9 | 0.8% | 132 | 1.0% | 212 | 1.5% | 2,177 | 1.1% | 376 | 1.5% | 3,314 | 0.6% |
| Manufacturing | 33 | 2.8% | 380 | 2.8% | 313 | 2.2% | 10,323 | 5.2% | 548 | 2.2% | 21,696 | 3.6% |
| Wholesale Trade | 26 | 2.2% | 168 | 1.2% | 257 | 1.8% | 2,927 | 1.5% | 471 | 1.9% | 5,112 | 0.8% |
| Durable Goods | 22 | 1.8% | 124 | 0.9% | 193 | 1.4% | 2,192 | 1.1% | 330 | 1.3% | 3,729 | 0.6% |
| Nondurable Goods | 4 | 0.3% | 44 | 0.3% | 56 | 0.4% | 699 | 0.3% | 122 | 0.5% | 1,317 | 0.2% |
| Trade Broker | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 8 | 0.1% | 36 | 0.0% | 18 | 0.1% | 66 | 0.0% |
| Retail Trade | 126 | 10.5% | 922 | 6.7% | 1,391 | 9.9% | 17,366 | 8.8% | 2,289 | 9.1% | 26,816 | 4.5% |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers | 3 | 0.3% | 8 | 0.1% | 48 | 0.3% | 474 | 0.2% | 91 | 0.4% | 748 | 0.1% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores | 16 | 1.3% | 80 | 0.6% | 163 | 1.2% | 1,521 | 0.8% | 216 | 0.9% | 2,057 | 0.3% |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores | 2 | 0.2% | 9 | 0.1% | 45 | 0.3% | 311 | 0.2% | 77 | 0.3% | 1,047 | 0.2% |
| Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers | 12 | 1.0% | 183 | 1.3% | 78 | 0.6% | 1,677 | 0.8% | 122 | 0.5% | 2,339 | 0.4% |
| Food & Beverage Stores | 7 | 0.6% | 147 | 1.1% | 107 | 0.8% | 2,065 | 1.1% | 253 | 1.0% | 4,772 | 0.8% |
| Health & Personal Care Stores | 17 | 1.4% | 150 | 1.1% | 141 | 1.0% | 1,222 | 0.6% | 237 | 0.9% | 1,951 | 0.3% |
| Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers | 5 | 0.4% | 20 | 0.1% | 32 | 0.2% | 328 | 0.2% | 75 | 0.3% | 599 | 0.1% |
| Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores | 21 | 1.8% | 109 | 0.8% | 408 | 2.9% | 5,113 | 2.6% | 582 | 2.3% | 6,024 | 1.0% |
| Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores | 37 | 3.1% | 182 | 1.3% | 258 | 1.8% | 1,809 | 0.9% | 435 | 1.7% | 2,972 | 0.5% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 7 | 0.6% | 33 | 0.2% | 112 | 0.8% | 2,846 | 1.4% | 201 | 0.8% | 4,308 | 0.7% |
| Transportation & Warehousing | 6 | 0.5% | 845 | 6.2% | 189 | 1.4% | 4,948 | 2.5% | 342 | 1.4% | 86,095 | 14.3% |
| Truck Transportation | 4 | 0.3% | 691 | 5.0% | 62 | 0.4% | 2,226 | 1.1% | 104 | 0.4% | 2,417 | 0.4% |
| Information | 28 | 2.3% | 801 | 5.8% | 510 | 3.6% | 12,393 | 6.3% | 877 | 3.5% | 19,560 | 3.3% |
| Finance & Insurance | 20 | 1.7% | 121 | 0.9% | 996 | 7.1% | 17,991 | 9.1% | 1,461 | 5.8% | 25,307 | 4.2% |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities | 5 | 0.4% | 19 | 0.1% | 238 | 1.7% | 4,467 | 2.3% | 407 | 1.6% | 7,550 | 1.3% |
| Securities & Commodity Contracts | 10 | 0.8% | 37 | 0.3% | 557 | 4.0% | 7,600 | 3.9% | 724 | 2.9% | 10,566 | 1.8% |
| Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles | 5 | 0.4% | 65 | 0.5% | 201 | 1.4% | 5,924 | 3.0% | 330 | 1.3% | 7,192 | 1.2% |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing | 78 | 6.5% | 364 | 2.6% | 1,120 | 8.0% | 11,542 | 5.9% | 1,859 | 7.4% | 17,317 | 2.9% |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services | 171 | 14.2% | 990 | 7.2% | 2,658 | 19.0% | 30,622 | 15.5% | 4,457 | 17.7% | 57,492 | 9.6% |
| Legal Services | 35 | 2.9% | 131 | 0.9% | 813 | 5.8% | 11,095 | 5.6% | 1,337 | 5.3% | 18,645 | 3.1% |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises | 4 | 0.3% | 20 | 0.1% | 50 | 0.4% | 561 | 0.3% | 68 | 0.3% | 830 | 0.1% |
| Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services | 37 | 3.1% | 570 | 4.2% | 604 | 4.3% | 12,250 | 6.2% | 1,024 | 4.1% | 26,560 | 4.4% |
| Educational Services | 17 | 1.4% | 324 | 2.4% | 259 | 1.9% | 10,670 | 5.4% | 624 | 2.5% | 137,191 | 22.8% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

April 15, 2025

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2285 Peachtree Rd, Atlanta, GA 30309, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.3896

| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Health Care & Social Assistance | 373 | 31.1% | 6,259 | 45.5% | 1,384 | 9.9% | 18,997 | 9.6% | 2,535 | 10.1% | 52,497 | 8.7% |
| Ambulatory Health Care | 340 | 28.3% | 5,486 | 39.9% | 1,117 | 8.0% | 12,955 | 6.6% | 1,902 | 7.5% | 28,552 | 4.8% |
| Hospital | 14 | 1.2% | 211 | 1.5% | 47 | 0.3% | 1,226 | 0.6% | 114 | 0.5% | 12,893 | 2.1% |
| Nursing/Residential Care | 3 | 0.3% | 59 | 0.4% | 36 | 0.3% | 1,309 | 0.7% | 83 | 0.3% | 3,447 | 0.6% |
| Social Assistance | 16 | 1.3% | 503 | 3.7% | 184 | 1.3% | 3,507 | 1.8% | 436 | 1.7% | 7,605 | 1.3% |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation | 31 | 2.6% | 268 | 1.9% | 308 | 2.2% | 3,503 | 1.8% | 617 | 2.5% | 8,071 | 1.3% |
| Accommodation & Food Services | 62 | 5.2% | 883 | 6.4% | 1,124 | 8.0% | 21,970 | 11.2% | 2,144 | 8.5% | 42,056 | 7.0% |
| Accommodation | 1 | 0.1% | 37 | 0.3% | 111 | 0.8% | 5,544 | 2.8% | 218 | 0.9% | 11,722 | 1.9% |
| Food Services & Drinking Places | 61 | 5.1% | 846 | 6.2% | 1,013 | 7.2% | 16,425 | 8.3% | 1,926 | 7.6% | 30,334 | 5.0% |
| Other Services (except Public Administration) | 113 | 9.4% | 572 | 4.2% | 1,488 | 10.6% | 9,977 | 5.1% | 3,092 | 12.3% | 20,855 | 3.5% |
| Repair & Maintenance | 7 | 0.6% | 22 | 0.2% | 173 | 1.2% | 1,064 | 0.5% | 309 | 1.2% | 1,835 | 0.3% |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance | 3 | 0.3% | 11 | 0.1% | 93 | 0.7% | 648 | 0.3% | 162 | 0.6% | 1,152 | 0.2% |
| Personal & Laundry Service | 59 | 4.9% | 257 | 1.9% | 675 | 4.8% | 4,107 | 2.1% | 1,236 | 4.9% | 7,325 | 1.2% |
| Civic and Other Orgs | 48 | 4.0% | 293 | 2.1% | 640 | 4.6% | 4,805 | 2.4% | 1,547 | 6.1% | 11,695 | 1.9% |
| Public Administration | 1 | 0.1% | 18 | 0.1% | 70 | 0.5% | 3,396 | 1.7% | 583 | 2.3% | 37,530 | 6.3% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 44 | 3.7% | 11 | 0.1% | 762 | 5.5% | 568 | 0.3% | 1,301 | 5.2% | 779 | 0.1% |
| Total | 1,201 | 100.0% | 13,748 | 100.0% | 13,989 | 100.0% | 197,087 | 100.0% | 25,215 | 100.0% | 600,545 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

April 15, 2025

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2285 Peachtree Rd, Atlanta, GA 30309, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.3896

| by SIC Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|--|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining | 10 | 0.8% | 69 | 0.5% | 144 | 1.0% | 1,529 | 0.8% | 249 | 1.0% | 2,340 | 0.4% |
| Construction | 28 | 2.3% | 203 | 1.5% | 404 | 2.9% | 4,552 | 2.3% | 742 | 2.9% | 7,330 | 1.2% |
| Manufacturing | 33 | 2.8% | 359 | 2.6% | 310 | 2.2% | 10,326 | 5.2% | 553 | 2.2% | 22,202 | 3.7% |
| Transportation | 11 | 0.9% | 718 | 5.2% | 286 | 2.0% | 5,366 | 2.7% | 495 | 2.0% | 90,778 | 15.1% |
| Communication | 10 | 0.8% | 714 | 5.2% | 147 | 1.1% | 7,111 | 3.6% | 242 | 1.0% | 11,884 | 2.0% |
| Utility | 2 | 0.2% | 13 | 0.1% | 39 | 0.3% | 1,410 | 0.7% | 66 | 0.3% | 6,139 | 1.0% |
| Wholesale Trade | 31 | 2.6% | 191 | 1.4% | 268 | 1.9% | 2,980 | 1.5% | 486 | 1.9% | 5,187 | 0.9% |
| Retail Trade Summary | 192 | 16.0% | 1,951 | 14.2% | 2,445 | 17.5% | 34,188 | 17.4% | 4,292 | 17.0% | 57,703 | 9.6% |
| Home Improvement | 13 | 1.1% | 186 | 1.4% | 79 | 0.6% | 1,687 | 0.9% | 123 | 0.5% | 2,349 | 0.4% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 3 | 0.3% | 14 | 0.1% | 66 | 0.5% | 2,512 | 1.3% | 117 | 0.5% | 3,825 | 0.6% |
| Food Stores | 6 | 0.5% | 142 | 1.0% | 140 | 1.0% | 2,189 | 1.1% | 326 | 1.3% | 5,372 | 0.9% |
| Auto Dealers & Gas Stations | 8 | 0.7% | 28 | 0.2% | 79 | 0.6% | 802 | 0.4% | 163 | 0.7% | 1,333 | 0.2% |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores | 18 | 1.5% | 100 | 0.7% | 328 | 2.3% | 4,623 | 2.4% | 460 | 1.8% | 5,416 | 0.9% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings | 21 | 1.8% | 122 | 0.9% | 223 | 1.6% | 1,934 | 1.0% | 315 | 1.3% | 3,276 | 0.6% |
| Eating & Drinking Places | 61 | 5.1% | 846 | 6.2% | 992 | 7.1% | 16,232 | 8.2% | 1,877 | 7.4% | 29,751 | 5.0% |
| Miscellaneous Retail | 61 | 5.1% | 512 | 3.7% | 537 | 3.8% | 4,209 | 2.1% | 911 | 3.6% | 6,382 | 1.1% |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary | 100 | 8.3% | 499 | 3.6% | 2,140 | 15.3% | 30,376 | 15.4% | 3,359 | 13.3% | 43,956 | 7.3% |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions | 5 | 0.4% | 19 | 0.1% | 240 | 1.7% | 4,495 | 2.3% | 435 | 1.7% | 7,705 | 1.3% |
| Securities Brokers | 8 | 0.7% | 26 | 0.2% | 514 | 3.7% | 7,189 | 3.6% | 663 | 2.6% | 10,000 | 1.7% |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents | 5 | 0.4% | 65 | 0.5% | 190 | 1.4% | 5,575 | 2.8% | 318 | 1.3% | 6,838 | 1.1% |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices | 82 | 6.8% | 389 | 2.8% | 1,196 | 8.6% | 13,117 | 6.7% | 1,943 | 7.7% | 19,414 | 3.2% |
| Services Summary | 739 | 61.5% | 9,002 | 65.5% | 6,972 | 49.8% | 95,273 | 48.3% | 12,846 | 51.0% | 314,538 | 52.4% |
| Hotels & Lodging | 1 | 0.1% | 37 | 0.3% | 111 | 0.8% | 5,544 | 2.8% | 218 | 0.9% | 11,722 | 1.9% |
| Automotive Services | 10 | 0.8% | 43 | 0.3% | 189 | 1.4% | 1,313 | 0.7% | 390 | 1.6% | 2,897 | 0.5% |
| Movies & Amusements | 29 | 2.4% | 250 | 1.8% | 377 | 2.7% | 3,919 | 2.0% | 737 | 2.9% | 7,388 | 1.2% |
| Health Services | 354 | 29.5% | 5,698 | 41.5% | 1,171 | 8.4% | 15,033 | 7.6% | 2,037 | 8.1% | 43,470 | 7.2% |
| Legal Services | 33 | 2.8% | 127 | 0.9% | 789 | 5.6% | 10,709 | 5.4% | 1,304 | 5.2% | 18,143 | 3.0% |
| Education Institutions & Libraries | 16 | 1.3% | 322 | 2.3% | 194 | 1.4% | 10,222 | 5.2% | 519 | 2.1% | 136,590 | 22.7% |
| Other Services | 296 | 24.6% | 2,526 | 18.4% | 4,140 | 29.6% | 48,532 | 24.6% | 7,642 | 30.3% | 94,328 | 15.7% |
| Government | 1 | 0.1% | 18 | 0.1% | 70 | 0.5% | 3,396 | 1.7% | 583 | 2.3% | 37,699 | 6.3% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 44 | 3.7% | 11 | 0.1% | 763 | 5.5% | 579 | 1.7% | 1,302 | 5.2% | 790 | 6.3% |
| Totals | 1,201 | 100.0% | 13,748 | 100.0% | 13,989 | 100.0% | 197,087 | 100.0% | 25,215 | 100.0% | 600,545 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

April 15, 2025